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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has urged the Union Government for waiving of the interest on loan availed of by the farmers from the co-operatives and banks;

(b) whether any final decision has been taken by the Union Government thereon;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI SHRIPAD Y.NAIK)

(a): No specific proposal for waiving of interest on loan availed of by the farmers from the cooperatives and banks has been received from the Government of Karnataka.

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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